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FINAL 2000 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Drexel U n i v e r s i t y for 30 Games Head coach Steve Seymour Full season record 
(No) 

Conference record. 

13 17 
(won) (lost) 

Conference name. Amp.rlca East 

Code 

No 

5 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Mike Kouser 

Bryant Coursey 

Stephen S ta rks 

Joe Linderman 

Chris Burch 

Tom Dearborn 

P e t r i c k Sanders 

Robert B a t t l e 

Ashley Howard 

Tim Whitworth 

David Stec 

Jeff Mi t che l l 

Jay Overcash 

S (No ol players 

tC lassbyFr So Jr Sr 

tci 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

F r . 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

) 

Pos Ht 

F 6-7 

G 6-1 

G 6-5 

C 6-9 

G/F6-5 

G 6-2 

F 6-6 

C 6-7 

G 6-0 

G 6-6 

G 6-4 

C 6-10 

G 6-3 

G 

28 

30 

30 

2 

30 

28 

30 

25 

30 

5 

10 

5 

5 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

152 

113 

121 

6 

99 

51 

53 

32 

37 

4 

1 

1 

0 

Atls 

368 

312 

274 

13 

219 

154 

133 

58 

97 

10 

3 

1 

1 

Pct 

.413 

362 

442 

462 

452 

331 

398 

552 

381 

400 

333 

1 00 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

62 

37 

26 

0 

0 

46 

0 

0 

15 

3 

0 

) 0 

0 

Atts 

156 

109 

70 

0 

0 

136 

1 

0 

48 

8 

0 

0 

1 

Pct 

397 

339 

371 

000 

000 

338 

000 

000 

312 

375 

000 

.000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

78 

82 

51 

6 

54 

11 

33 

28 

12 

3 

2 

0 

0 

Atts 

111 

113 

66 

9 

82 

16 

51 

46 

13 

5 

6 

' 0 

0 

Pel 

703 

726 

773 

667 

659 

688 

647 

609 

923 

600 

333 

000 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

259 

120 

108 

10 

218 

46 

118 

76 

47 

4 

5 

1 

1 

Ava 

9 

4 

3 

5 

7 

1 

3 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

6 

0 

3 

6 

9 

0 

6 

8 

5 

2 

2 

(won) 
ASSISTS 

No 

38 

142 

43 

0 

15 

34 

11 

3 

46 

2 

1 

0 

1 

Avg 

1'35 

4,73 

1 43 

0 00 

0 50 

1 21 

0 36 

0 12 

1 53 

0 40 

0 10 

0 00 

0 20 

(lost) 
BLKD SHOTS 

No 

5 

3 

0 

1 

3 

1 

9 

16 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

. 1 7 { 

STEALS 

No 

30 

257 4 1 

OOC 

50( 

10( 

03! 

30( 

64( 

00( 

OOC 

OOC 

OOC 

OOC 

17 

0 

21 

14 

18 

"5 

12 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

07 

3e 

5( 

oc 

7C 

5C 

6C 

2C 

4C 

OC 

2( 

OC 

OC 

POINTS 

No 

444 

345 

319 

18 

252 

159 

139 

92 

101 

14 

4 

2 

0 

Avg 

15 9 

11 5 

10.6 

9 0 

8 4 

5 7 

4 6 

3 7 

3 4 

2 8 

0 4 

0 4 

0 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

1889 

1976 

coring 

Avg 

63 0 

65 9 

- 2 , 9 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

670 

696 

Atts 

1643 

1601 

Pct 

408 

435 

3P1 
Scored 

189 

179 

r FIELD GOALS 

Atts 

529 

508 

Pct 

357 

352 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

360 

405 

Atts 

518 

598 

Pel 

695 

677 

R 

^ 

REBOUK 

Player & 
Team 

1116 

^966 

ebound 

largin — ^ ^ 

Avg 

37.2 

32.2 

+5 0 

DS 
Dead 
Ball 

67 

80 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 
Missed 

1183 1131 

10461098 

2229 " 2 2 2 9 

ASSISTS 

No 

336 

397 

Avg 

11 2 

13 2 

Total Shots 

- < — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

38 

Avg 

L.26 

119J 96 

STEALS 

No 

160 

213 

Avg 

5 33 

7 10 

FOULS 

No 

570 

524 

DQs 

0 
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TOs 
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430 

363 
TOs=Turnovers 
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1999-00 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2, 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games agamst four-year and senior, U S colleges are 
included m statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution —nrp i t e l Un ive r s i t y 

OPPONENT 

1 S e t n n H a l l 

2 M n m n m i f h 

4 TTMBr 

OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

_ 6 i 

J&3_ 

_63_ 

.52-

JL2_ 

_54_ 

_54_ 

8 TTW-GrPPTi R a y 54 

9 WpsrpT-n Ken tuc -ky 66 61 

10 W n r l - h p a s t p m 76 

11 B n s f n n U m v . 58 

12 Tnwsnn 

5 M n r g f l n S f a t p 

6 T.fl S a l l P 

7 Cprn-gP M a g n n 

13 D R I a w a r e 

14 Hart.fnrd 

15 V e r t n o n t 

_64. 

2 2 -

.5B-

3 2 -

16 WPW H a m p s h i r e 66 

17 M a i n e 

18 P e n n s y l v a n i a 

19 B n g f n n T T n i v . 

20 N n r ^ 1 ^ p a c ; ^ p r n 

21 B P I a w a r e 

22 T o w s n n 

23 Verninnr 

24 H a r r f n r d 

25 Hnfsrra 

26 M a i n e 

_83_ 

_46_ 

_62_ 

_52_ 

_&5_ 

-62. 

JL2_ 

2 2 -

-30-

_53-

69 
81 

62 OT 

71 

59 

70 

79 

59 

61 

67 

50 

61 

90 

60 

42 

69 

100 

54 

fil 

5fi 

69 

45 

73 

61 

73 

86 

OT 

OT 

A 

A 

H 

A 

1 

2 

A 

A 

3 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

2.600 

1.871 

1.128 

1.103 

AASL 

2.632 

1.555 

3 . 7 1 9 

JLLL. 

1.Q32 

1.Q51 

_ai6_ 
5.064 

1.725 

1.645 

_2AZ. 

3.641 

2.409 

1.738 

. ^ i i . 

2 . 3 3 9 

1 r 0 0 3 

1 r 4 7 ^ 

1 r 2 1 2 

? . 4 9 7 

1.735 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 . 

3 . 

4 

OPPONENT 

New Hampshire 77 

Hofstra 57 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

54 

66 

H 863 

Vermont 71 59 

Hofstra 51 69 

H 2.018 

3.150 

5.086 

"NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Baltimore. Md ^ U » 6 C 

P h i l a d e l p h i a . Pa '/Ht PALejOA 

Green Bay. Wise , l/\/^iC ^ Cj.& 

N e w a r k . De 5 N e w a r k , De " p o S 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all "home courts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

10 14.539 

15 31.296 

-30. 

11.780 

57,615 

1999^0 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(Lst all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

Rs (45) 

FG%(100 0 12 FGM), -%(. . o f . 

3FGM(10)_ 

3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM) % ( of ) 

FT% (100 0 12 FTM) % ( of ) 

Rbs (25) 

Ast (18) 

Blks (10) 

Stl (9) 

ADDmoNAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

1999-00 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (70). .(FGA. 

FGA (140). 

FG% (75 0) . 

SFGM (18) _ 

. (FGM. 

_%(_ . o f . 

.(3FGA. 

3FGA (42) (3FGM. 

3FG%C70 0 10 3FGM) 

FTM (50) (FTA 

FTA (75) (FTM 

%(- . o f . 

FT% (90 0 30 FTM). 

PF(45) 

%(- of. 

Rebounds (80). 

Reb margin (40). 

Assists (35) 

. t o . 

Blocked shots (15). 

Steals (25) 

Signature of/aporting official / 

^ i i / O 

Title 


