PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 27

FINAL 2000 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution <u>Drexel University</u>				for	30 Games Head coach Steve Seymour							Full season record13 (won)						_								
						Conference nameAmerica East								Conference record 9				•	• •							
†Class by Fr So Jr Sr														(won))	(lost)					 7		
Code No	FIRST and	LAST NAME	,	CI	Pos Ht	G	TO1 Scored	Atts	LS Pct	3 Scored	PT FIELD GOAL	LS Pct	Scored F	Atts	Pct	REBO No	UNDS Avg	No AS	SSISTS	BLKD No	SHOTS	No ST	EALS Avg	P(OINTS	Avg
	11101 211	LIOT INVITE	- '	-			George		100										1							
5	Mike Kou	ser	J	r	F 6-7	28	152	368	.413	62	156	397	78	111	703	259	9 2	38	1 ' 35	5	.178	30	1 07	444	$\frac{1}{1}$	5 9
	Bryant C	oursey	s	<u>r</u>	G 6-1	30	113	312	362	37	109	339	82	113	726	120	4 0	142	4,73	3	257	41	1 36	345	1	1 5
	Stephen Starks		J	r	G 6-5	30	121	274	442	26	70	371	51	66	773	108	3 6	43	1 43	0	000	17	0 56	319	1	0.6
	Joe Linderman		S	r	C 6-9	2	6	13	462	0	0	000	6	9	667	. 10	5 0	0	0 00	1	500	0	0 00	18		9 0
	Chris Bu	rch	S	r	G/F6-5	30	99	219	452	0	0	000	54	82	659	218	7 3	15	0 50	3	100	21	0 70	252		8 4
	Tom Dear	born	S	r	G 6-2	28	51	154	331	46	136	338	11	16	688	46	1 6	34	1 21	1	035	14	0 50	159		5 7
	Petrick	Sander	s J	r	F 6-6	30	53	133	398	0	1	000	33	51	647	118	3 9	11	0 36	9	300	18	0 60	139		4 6
	Robert B	attle	F	r	C 6-7	25	32	58	552	0	0	000	28	46	609	76	3 0	3	0 12	16	640	-5	0 20	92		3 7
	Ashley H	oward	F	r.	G 6-0	30	37	97	381	15	48	312	12	13	923	47	1 6	46	1 53	0	000	12	0 40	101		3 4
	Tim Whit	worth	F	r	G 6-6	5	4	10	400	3	8	375	3	5	600	4	0 8	2	0 40	0	000	0	0 00	14		2 8
	David St	ec	J	r	G 6-4	10	1	3	333	0	0	000	2	6	333	5	0 5	1	0 10	0	000	2	0 20	4		0 4
	Jeff Mit	che11	F	r	C 6-10	5	1	1	1 00	0 0	0	.000	0	, O	000	1	0 2	0	0 00	0	000	0	0 00	2		0 4
	Jay Over	cash	F	r	G 6-3	5	0	1	000	0	1	000	0	0	000	1	0 2	1	0 20	0	000	0	0 00	0		0 0
OTHER	OTHERS (No of players)																									
POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS							3 PT FIELD GOALS				FREE THROWS REBOUNDS			NDS			ASSISTS		BIKD	BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS TOS		
Totals	1	Avg	Scored	VIAL	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player &	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg		DQs	No
Own	1889	63 0	670	1	1643	408	189	529	357	360	518	695	1116	37.2	<u> </u>	1183		336	11 2	38	1.26	160	5 33	570		430
Opps	1976	65 9	696	\dagger	1601	435		508	352		598	677		-		1046							_	†	\dashv	363

800 rebounds or 150 3 Pt FGM or in his 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots

CAREER LEADERS
List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3 Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies 3FGM

AVG

PTS

AVG

TOs=Turnovers

+5 0

Scoring

Margin ->

1999-00 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2, 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission if you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game if you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year and senior, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record

10	ur institution <u>Dre</u> :	xel Un	ivers	1fy													
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANCE				
1	Seton Hall	_65_	_69		_A_	2,600	27	New Hampshire	_77_	_54_		<u>H</u>	863				
2	Monmouth	_69_	_81		_A	1.871	28	Hofstra	_57_	_66		_ <u>H</u>	2,018				
3	Fairleigh Dickinson	_63_	_62	OT	_H	1.128	29	Vermont	_71_	_59_		4	3,150				
4	IIMBC	_57	_71		_A	_1,103	30	<u> Hofstra</u>	_51_	69_			5,086				
5	Morgan State	_72_	_59		1_	440	31										
6	La Salle	_54_	_70		_2	2,632	32										
7	George Mason	_54_	_79		_A	1,555	33										
8	<u>UW-Green Bay</u>	_54_	_59		_A	3,719	34										
9	Western Kentu	c <u>ky 66</u>	61_		_3	<u>472</u>	35					. —					
10	Northeastern	_76_	_67		<u>H</u>	1,032	36										
11	Boston Univ.	_58_	_50_		<u>H</u> _	1,051	37										
12	Towson	_64_	_61	OT_	_A_	956	38										
13		_77_	_90		_A	5,064	39										
14	_Hartford	1.725	**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)														
15	Vermont	_57_	42		_H	1,645	1 _	Baltimore, Md	, υ	MBC							
16	New Hampshire	_66_	_69_		_A_	947	2 _	Philadelphia,	Pa	THE	PALE	1724					
17	Maine	_83_	_100_		_A_	3,641	3 _	Green Bay, Wi	sc ,	NSC	- G.	. B					
18	_Pennsylvania_	_46_	_54		_A_	2,409	4 _					De	- BOB				
19	Boston Univ.	_62_	_61	OT	_A_	1,738		Attendance (ınclu	ıde stude	nts and e	stimal		<i>klantez Cen</i> essary)				
20	Northeastern	_57_	_56		_A	511							7074				
21		_65_	_69_		_H_	2,339						GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE				
22	_Towson	_63_	<u>45</u>		_H_	_1,003											
23	Vermont	_72_	_73		_A_	1,473		ne games (include all "ho ee top of page)	me cour	ts—		10	14,539				
24	_Hartford	_72_	_61_		A	1,212	Roa	d games			-	15	31,296				
25	Hofstra	_50_	_73_		_A_	2,497	Neu	tral site games				5	11,780				
26	Maine	_53_	_86		<u>H</u>	_1,735	Tota	l season s attendance a	II games								
							((add the three above)			-	30	_57,615_				
	1999-00 INE (List all perform minimums Use	nances eq	ualing or	bettenr	g indica	ated	1999-00 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)										
	No	Player		Oį	ponent	Date					vs Op	ponent	Date				
Pts	(45)		 _				FGM	f (70) (FGA)								
FG%	6 (100 0 12 FGM) %	6 (o	ıf)				FGA	(140) (FGM)								
							FG%	6 (75 0) % (<u></u>	of)							
ЗFG	M (10)						3FG	M (18) (3FGA)								
ЗFG	% (80 0 5 3FGM)%	6 (<u> </u>	f)				3FG.	A (42) (3FGM)								
							3FG	% (70 0 10 3FGM)	_%(of)_						
FT%	6 (100 0 12 FTM) %	(of)				FTM	! (50) (FTA	_)								
				·				(75) (FTM									
Rbs	(25)							(90 0 30 FTM) %									
	(18)							45)									
	(10)							ounds (80)									
	(9)							margin (40) (
1		TONAL SI						sts (35)									
								ked shots (15)									
								ils (25)	_								
							JIE		9	<u> </u>							
			_				ē	ature of reporting official	m/	Sul			Title				
_							oign	acute of Jepot and official	•				i itie				